burial lot (4’x10’) is Eight Hundred dollars ($800). 

4. Residents of the Town of Moultonborough may purchase a ”Double Full Burial Lot”, 

subject to availability, in any Town-owned cemetery. The purchase price of a double 

burial lot (8’x10’) is One Thousand Six Hundred dollars ($1,600). 

5. Other Moultonborough property owners (non-residents) may purchase a burial lot in the 

Town’s cemeteries, subject to their stated intent to become residents of Moultonborough 

at some point in the future.  These property owners will pay a purchase price twice the